503701261 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	01/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIME-LINE PRODUCTS COMPANY	
Street Address:	26950 SAN BERNARDINO AVENUE	
City:	REDLANDS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92374	
Name:	SENTRY SUPPLY LLC	
Street Address:	26950 SAN BERNARDINO AVENUE	
City:	REDLANDS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92374	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8443550	
Patent Number:	D599652	
Patent Number:	D663961	
Patent Number:	D666888	
Patent Number:	8627610	
Application Number:	13317571	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email:jennifer.evans@morganlewis.comCorrespondent Name:MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLPAddress Line 1:1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

PATENT 503701261 REEL: 037860 FRAME: 0834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066397-0584	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. EVANS	
SIGNATURE:	/jce/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Patent Release - Prime-Line#page1.tif		

source=Executed Patent Release - Prime-Line#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Release - Prime-Line#page2.tif source=Executed Patent Release - Prime-Line#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037860 FRAME: 0835

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

January 15, 2016

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Memorandum"), dated as of December 31, 2013, executed by Prime-Line Products Company, a California corporation and Sentry Supply LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Debtors"), whose address is 26950 San Bernardino Avenue, Redlands, California 92374, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), whose address is 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W, MAC E2040-030, Santa Monica, California 90404, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2014, at Reel 031969 Frame 0184, and pursuant to which the Debtors assigned and granted to Lender, a security interest in and to all of Debtors' right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate the Memorandum and release, retransfer and reassign to Debtors, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Memorandum and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Debtors, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications as of the date first above written.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 037860 FRAME: 0836 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender")

Ву:___

Title:

Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications

Schedule 1 Patents

Patent Title/Description	Application No./Patent No.	Date Filed/Date Issued
Window Guard	8,443,550	05/21/2013
Door Shield	D599652	09/08/2009
Door Frame Hanger	D663961	07/24/2012
Door Handle	D666888	09/11/2012
Privacy Enclosure	8,627,610	01/14/014
Door Handle Rosette	13/317,571	10/24/2011

RECORDED: 02/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 037860 FRAME: 0838